TO BE PUBLISHED IN THE NEXT ISSUE OF THE GAZETTE OF PAKISTAN PART.I

Government of Pakistan Finance Division (HRM Wing)

Islamabad, the 21st September, 2023

NOTIFICATION

No.PF.4(531)HR-I/2018 In continuation of Notification of even number dated 20-07-2023 Mr. Shamim-ur-Rehman, Deputy Secretary, Finance Division, Islamabad is hereby allowed Fourteen (14) days extension in leave on full pay w.e.f 16-09-2023 to 29-09-2023, subject to title.

(Muhammad Anwar Javaid) Section Officer (HR-I)

The Manager,

Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Islamabad</u>

Copy to:

- 1. AGPR, Islamabad.
- 2. PS to AFS(HRM)
- 3. JS(HRM)
- 4. DS(HR)
- 5. Officer concerned.
- 6. DDO Finance Division.
- 7. SOs(IV)/ Services)/ Documentation/Confidential
- 8. The Web Master, Finance Division, Islamabad.
- 9. Notification file/Personal file.

Section Officer (HR-I)